

AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE
TO H.R. 5663
OFFERED BY MS. TITUS OF NEVADA

Strike all after the enacting clause and insert the following:

1 SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE.

2 This Act may be cited as the “ACPAC Modernization
3 Act”.

4 SEC. 2. AVIATION CONSUMER PROTECTION ADVISORY
5 COMMITTEE.

6 Section 411 of the FAA Modernization and Reform
7 Act of 2012 (49 U.S.C. 42301 prec. note) is amended—

8 (1) in subsection (b)—

9 (A) in paragraph (3) by striking “; and”
10 and inserting a semicolon;

11 (B) in paragraph (4) by striking the period
12 and inserting “; and”; and

13 (C) by adding at the end the following:

14 “(5) ticket agents.”; and

15 (2) in subsection (i) by striking “ticket
16 agents,”.

